Kevin W. Navarro Detective Dallas Police Department

Detective Kevin W. Navarro, works in Global Security at Hunt Oil after retiring from the Dallas Police Department after 31 years of service. He spent 6 years as a patrol officer working the north Oak Cliff area. In June 1987, Detective Navarro transferred to the Crimes Against Person Division as a Detective. He was responsible for investigating Felony Assaults, Sexual Assaults and Family Violence offensives. In June 1989, Detective Navarro joined the Homicide Division where he served for seven years. Detective Navarro was the Lead Detective on 108 murder cases while assigned to the Homicide Division. He successfully cleared 80 percent of those cases.

After his time in the Homicide Division, Detective Navarro transferred to the Training Section where he focused primarily on in-service training to seasoned officers. He has been involved in numerous law enforcement initiatives and organizations. Detective Navarro served on the General Motors Law Enforcement Product Council. He is on the Executive Board of the Association of Law Enforcement Emergency Response Trainers. Most recently, Detective Navarro teamed with the Federal Law Enforcement Training Center to develop a groundbreaking video-based training program examining criminal interrogations. During that project, Detective Navarro was instrumental in facilitating and conducting interviews of convicted homicide suspects now in custody of the Texas Department of Corrections.

Currently, Detective Navarro travels throughout the United States providing federal, state and local law enforcement agencies innovative training in the areas of officer survival, use of force and criminal interrogation.